
2020 California University of Pennsylvania Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-12   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 0-0Neutral: 4-12
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (127), Opp (87)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Wilson (3), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (10-24), Wilson (5-12), Barron (3-5),
Clunk (1-2), Lobdell (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Wilson, Brooke .375 16-16 56 14 21 3 2 3 15 37 .661 8 0 5 0 .453 0 0 3-3 66 16 1 .988
26 Farmer, Izzy .250 16-12 32 3 8 0 1 0 1 10 .313 4 0 13 0 .333 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
12 Besser-Paul, Sierra .226 16-16 53 3 12 4 0 1 5 19 .358 5 1 7 0 .305 0 0 0-0 27 2 5 .853
25 Barron, Kelsey .224 15-14 49 2 11 0 0 0 1 11 .224 2 1 8 0 .269 0 2 0-0 12 14 1 .963
22 Pastor, Alexa .214 16-16 42 5 9 2 0 0 5 11 .262 6 1 3 1 .327 0 4 0-0 22 35 8 .877
27 Hillhouse, Kira .200 16-15 45 8 9 0 0 0 4 9 .200 5 1 5 0 .294 0 2 0-0 37 26 10 .863
2 Corle, Kaitlyn .194 13-13 31 4 6 0 0 0 2 6 .194 3 0 10 0 .265 0 2 2-2 8 22 2 .938
8 Waywood, Kierra .125 13-11 24 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .125 6 0 5 0 .300 0 1 0-0 34 0 2 .944
3 Carson, Mackenzie .100 13-12 30 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .100 1 0 7 0 .129 0 3 0-0 12 6 2 .900
14 Munchinski, Makayla .273 6-6 22 2 6 1 0 0 1 7 .318 0 0 2 0 .273 0 2 1-1 5 12 1 .944
29 Wilson, Paige .265 11-11 34 4 9 1 0 1 7 13 .382 6 0 2 2 .357 2 0 0-0 101 6 1 .991
19 Czegan, Christiana .222 4-3 9 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .222 1 0 2 0 .300 0 0 1-1 1 0 2 .333
10 Lobdell, Ellie .100 14-10 10 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 2 0 6 0 .250 0 1 0-0 4 11 1 .938
4 Clunk, Hannah .000 7-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
Totals .226 16-16 443 50 100 11 3 5 47 132 .298 49 4 80 3 .307 2 18 7-7 332 151 36 .931
Opponents .269 16-16 443 76 119 14 1 7 62 156 .352 32 0 65 1 .315 4 14 5-12 342 128 28 .944

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Lobdell, Ellie 1.44 3-4 9 7 5 1-0 0 48.2 46 24 10 7 28 8 1 2 .245 1 0 0 2 4
8 Waywood, Kierra 2.74 0-1 7 2 0 0-0 0 15.1 24 15 6 7 11 2 0 2 .343 1 0 0 0 3
25 Barron, Kelsey 3.34 1-5 7 5 1 1-0 0 35.2 34 23 17 12 19 0 0 1 .250 3 0 0 2 5
4 Clunk, Hannah 5.09 0-2 5 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 15 14 8 6 7 4 0 2 .306 2 0 0 0 2
Totals 2.59 4-12 28 16 6 2 0 110.2 119 76 41 32 65 14 1 7 .269 7 0 0 4 14
Opponents 2.58 12-4 25 16 8 0 3 114.0 100 50 42 49 80 11 3 5 .226 3 4 0 2 18



2020 California University of Pennsylvania Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Clunk, Hannah 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
26 Farmer, Izzy 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Wilson, Paige 108 101 6 1 .991 6 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wilson, Brooke 83 66 16 1 .988 0 5 7 .417 3 0
25 Barron, Kelsey 27 12 14 1 .963 0 3 2 .600 0 0
8 Waywood, Kierra 36 34 0 2 .944 1 0 2 — 0 0
14 Munchinski, Makayla 18 5 12 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Corle, Kaitlyn 32 8 22 2 .938 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Lobdell, Ellie 16 4 11 1 .938 0 1 2 .333 0 0
3 Carson, Mackenzie 20 12 6 2 .900 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Pastor, Alexa 65 22 35 8 .877 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hillhouse, Kira 73 37 26 10 .863 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Besser-Paul, Sierra 34 27 2 5 .853 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Czegan, Christiana 3 1 0 2 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 519 332 151 36 .931 17 5 7 .417 3 0
Opponents 498 342 128 28 .944 11 7 0 1.000 6 0


